

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5344/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2006 in DBCRL No. 580/1999 of The HIGH COURT
OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5709 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

&rr in SLP-5709/07 Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Jai Prakash Narayan Gupta, A.C.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

As respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have not appeared, let the Registry request the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to appoint a counsel on their behalf.

Additional documents shall be filed.

Call for the records.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master