

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 254 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDER & ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 274 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Jail Petition

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv

Mr. Praveen Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellant seeks some time to disclose the correct addresses of
respondent Nos. 2 and 3. He may do so before 24.2.2009.

List the matter on 24.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar