

ITEM NO.85

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 274 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RATI RAM & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs K.Sharda Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry has to enquire from the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee that why alternate Advocate has not been assigned to the appellant, who is in jail, when earlier Advocate-on-Record, Ms. K. Sharda Devi has retired from the Committee.

Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee has to appoint a new Advocate for the appellant at the earliest.

List again on 23.3.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd